

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Bureau of the Census

Washington, D.C. 20233

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

RECEIVED

AUG 4 1986

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

Ms. D. Kay Schmudlach Management/Budget Analyst City of Coon Rapids 1313 Coon Rapids Boulevard Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55433

Dear Ms. Schmudlach:

According to the official count of the special census, the population of Coon Rapids, Anoka County, was 42,845 as of March 10, 1986. We will send a tabulation that provides detailed information from the special census at a later date.

Also at a later date, we will make a final accounting of the cost of the special census.

If you require further information concerning the census, please let us know.

Sincerely,

(Signed) William P. Butz

WILLIAM P. BUTZ Associate Director Bureau of the Census

Enclosure

cc: Minnesota Secretary of State
Office of the State Auditor
Minnesota State Planning Agency
Minnesota Department of Revenue

\$36808



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Bureau of the Census Washington, D.C. 20233

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

SPECIAL CENSUS POPULATION OF COON RAPIDS, ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA AS OF MARCH 10, 1986

AREA

Coon Rapids city

POPULATION

42,845

(Signed) William P. Butz

WILLIAM P. BUTZ Associate Director Bureau of the Census

> STATE OF MINNESOTA
> DEPARTMENT OF STATE
> AUG # 1986
>
> Aug Andrew Shower Secretary of State